Incident Date

Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

8/5/2022

8/5/2022

8/5/2022

8/5/2022
8/5/2022
8/5/2022
8/5/2022

8/5/2022
8/5/2022
8/5/2022
8/5/2022
8/5/2022
8/5/2022

8/5/2022
8/5/2022
8/5/2022
8/5/2022

8/5/2022
8/5/2022

8/5/2022
8/5/2022

8/5/2022

RMP22-006713

RMP22-006714

RMP22-006715

RMP22-006716
RMP22-006717
RMP22-006718
RMP22-006719

RMP22-006720
RMP22-006721
RMP22-006722

RMP22-006725

RMP22-006726

RMP22-006727

RMP22-006728

1600 HICKS RD

3839 WEST FRONTAGE
RD

APPROX LOC:5104
TOLLVIEW DR

4873 WEBER DR
2860 NORTHAMPTON DR
3405 BROOKMEADE DR

5521 MEADOWBROOK
INDUSTRIAL CT

4800 KIMBALL HILL DR
5408 CHATEAU DR

1951 PLUM GROVE RD
5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR
2380 HICKS RD

1 CROYDON ON
DUXBURY

4726 ARBOR DR
4305 WEBER DR
3215 ALGONQUIN RD

ALGONQUIN RD /
NEWPORT DR

EB GOLF AT ALGONQUIN
2650 BROOKWOOD WAY
DR

3802 BOBWHITE LN
APPROX LOC:2803 ST
JAMES ST

1460 GOLF RD

PREMISES CHECK
CODE 2

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

LOUD NOISE
AMBULANCE CALL
CODE 3
AMBULANCE CALL

TOWED VEHICLE LOG
TOWED VEHICLE LOG
ALARM

MISSING PERSON
ALARM

CHECK FOR WELL BEING

THEFT

PARKING COMPLAINT
AMBULANCE CALL
LIGHT MALFUNCTION

ACCIDENT
PREMISES CHECK

INSIDE ODOR INVESTIGATION
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

PREMISES CHECK

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
ADVISED INCIDENT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

8/8/2022 8:43:51 AM



Incident Date

8/5/2022

8/5/2022
8/5/2022
8/5/2022
8/5/2022
8/5/2022
8/5/2022
8/5/2022

8/5/2022
8/5/2022
8/5/2022
8/5/2022
8/5/2022
8/5/2022
8/5/2022

8/5/2022
8/5/2022
8/5/2022
8/5/2022
8/5/2022

8/5/2022

8/5/2022
8/5/2022

Report Number

RMP22-006729

RMP22-006730

RMP22-006731
RMP22-006732
RMP22-006733

RMP22-006734
RMP22-006735

RMP22-006736

RMP22-006737
RMP22-006738
RMP22-006739

RMP22-006740

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

2100 QUAIL LN
2400 GOLF RD
3731 WREN LN
3600 KIRCHOFF RD
5600 ASTOR LN
4726 ARBOR DR
800 ROHLWING RD

S NEW WILKE RD / W
ALGONQUIN RD

1301 MEIJER DR
1414 GOLF RD

1460 GOLF RD

1800 WINNETKA CIR
1701 GOLF RD

1551 ALGONQUIN RD

ALGONQUIN RD / S NEW
WILKE RD

4225 KIRCHOFF RD
4225 KIRCHOFF RD
4373 LINCOLN AVE
5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR

ALGONQUIN RD /
CARRIAGEWAY DR

2600 BROOKWOOD WAY
DR

102 FARMINGTON CT
3405 CENTRAL RD

Incident

FAMILY PROBLEM
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
CHILD CUSTODY DISPUTE
AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
HIT AND RUN

RECKLESS DRIVING
MOTORIST ASSIST

WIRELESS 911 INFO
SPECIAL

STATION REPORT
PREMISES CHECK
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
MOTORIST ASSIST

911 WRONG NUMBER
911 ABAN NO RESPONSE
AMBULANCE CALL
SUSPICIOUS PERSON
TRAFFIC STOP

ACCIDENT

AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL

Disposition

REPORT WITH ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH ARREST

8/8/2022 8:43:51 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition

8/5/2022 RMP22-006741 4734 ARBOR DR FAMILY PROBLEM REPORT WITH NO ARREST

8/5/2022 RMP22-006742 1 CROYDON ON SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
DUXBURY

8/5/2022 RMP22-006743 800 W CENTRAL RD SPECIAL SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

8/5/2022 RMP22-006744 1735 ALGONQUIN RD CHECK FOR WELL BEING SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

8/8/2022 8:43:51 AM



