



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
8/5/2022	RMP22-006713	1600 HICKS RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/5/2022		3839 WEST FRONTAGE RD	CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/5/2022		APPROX LOC:5104 TOLLVIEW DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/5/2022	RMP22-006714	4873 WEBER DR	LOUD NOISE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/5/2022		2860 NORTHAMPTON DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
8/5/2022	RMP22-006715	3405 BROOKMEADE DR	CODE 3	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
8/5/2022		5521 MEADOWBROOK INDUSTRIAL CT	AMBULANCE CALL	
8/5/2022		4800 KIMBALL HILL DR	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/5/2022		5408 CHATEAU DR	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/5/2022	RMP22-006716	1951 PLUM GROVE RD	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/5/2022	RMP22-006717	5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR	MISSING PERSON	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/5/2022	RMP22-006718	2380 HICKS RD	ALARM	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
8/5/2022	RMP22-006719	1 CROYDON ON DUXBURY	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/5/2022	RMP22-006720	4726 ARBOR DR	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/5/2022	RMP22-006721	4305 WEBER DR	PARKING COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/5/2022	RMP22-006722	3215 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
8/5/2022		ALGONQUIN RD / NEWPORT DR	LIGHT MALFUNCTION	
8/5/2022	RMP22-006725	EB GOLF AT ALGONQUIN	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/5/2022	RMP22-006726	2650 BROOKWOOD WAY DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/5/2022	RMP22-006727	3802 BOBWHITE LN	INSIDE ODOR INVESTIGATION	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
8/5/2022		APPROX LOC:2803 ST JAMES ST	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/5/2022	RMP22-006728	1460 GOLF RD	PREMISES CHECK	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
8/5/2022	RMP22-006729	2100 QUAIL LN	FAMILY PROBLEM	REPORT WITH ARREST
8/5/2022		2400 GOLF RD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
8/5/2022	RMP22-006730	3731 WREN LN	CHILD CUSTODY DISPUTE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/5/2022		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
8/5/2022		5600 ASTOR LN	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/5/2022	RMP22-006731	4726 ARBOR DR	HIT AND RUN	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/5/2022	RMP22-006732	800 ROHLWING RD	RECKLESS DRIVING	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
8/5/2022	RMP22-006733	S NEW WILKE RD / W ALGONQUIN RD	MOTORIST ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/5/2022		1301 MEIJER DR	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/5/2022		1414 GOLF RD	SPECIAL	
8/5/2022	RMP22-006734	1460 GOLF RD	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/5/2022	RMP22-006735	1800 WINNETKA CIR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/5/2022		1701 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/5/2022		1551 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/5/2022	RMP22-006736	ALGONQUIN RD / S NEW WILKE RD	MOTORIST ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/5/2022		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	911 WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/5/2022		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	911 ABAN NO RESPONSE	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/5/2022	RMP22-006737	4373 LINCOLN AVE	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/5/2022	RMP22-006738	5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/5/2022	RMP22-006739	ALGONQUIN RD / CARRIAGEWAY DR	TRAFFIC STOP	
8/5/2022	RMP22-006740	2600 BROOKWOOD WAY DR	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH ARREST
8/5/2022		102 FARMINGTON CT	AMBULANCE CALL	
8/5/2022		3405 CENTRAL RD	AMBULANCE CALL	



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
8/5/2022	RMP22-006741	4734 ARBOR DR	FAMILY PROBLEM	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/5/2022	RMP22-006742	1 CROYDON ON DUXBURY	SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/5/2022	RMP22-006743	800 W CENTRAL RD	SPECIAL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/5/2022	RMP22-006744	1735 ALGONQUIN RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT